
TO:  Finance Committee

 Municipal Services Committee

 Utilities Committee

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

Be awarded to:  

Name:  

Address:  

In the amount of :

With a 12.7 % contingency of :

For a project total not to exceed :

In an amount Not To Exceed :

Budget:

Estimate:  

Committee Date:

Council Date: 05/04/22

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

04/25/22

C I T Y   O F   A P P L E T O N

Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

$443,550.00

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

**  OR  **

$56,450.00

$500,000.00

VanRite Plumbing, Inc.

2229 County Road QQ

Green Bay, WI 54311

Unit Y-22 Lead/Galvanized Water Service Replacement

4/20/2022

https://cityofappleton-my.sharepoint.com/personal/buetowrm_appleton_org/Documents/Projects/2022/Contract Award Form Unit Y-22.xlsx



Bid Tabulation

Y-22 Lead/Galvanized Water Service Replacement
04/18/2022 01:45 PM CDT

Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total

1 Pre-construction Interior Inspection / Coordination with Property Owner 110 each $250.00 $27,500.00 $150.00 $16,500.00 $50.00 $5,500.00

2 1" Water Service Replacement (Trenchless) 3300 lin. ft. $5.00 $16,500.00 $5.00 $16,500.00 $2.00 $6,600.00

3 1-1/2" Water Service Replacement (Trenchless) 200 lin. ft. $10.00 $2,000.00 $6.00 $1,200.00 $3.00 $600.00

4 Service Connection (Interior - at meter) 110 each $350.00 $38,500.00 $350.00 $38,500.00 $1,660.00 $182,600.00

5  Service Connection (At curb  stop, including new curb box and stem) 110 each $2,500.00 $275,000.00 $2,800.00 $308,000.00 $1,660.00 $182,600.00

6 Re-ground Building Electrical Service 110 each $500.00 $55,000.00 $400.00 $44,000.00 $550.00 $60,500.00

7 Reinstall Water Meter to Horizontal Orientation 25 each $400.00 $10,000.00 $150.00 $3,750.00 $150.00 $3,750.00

8 Type "D" Inlet Protection 30 each $10.00 $300.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $50.00 $1,500.00

9 Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk 500 sq. ft. $12.50 $6,250.00 $13.50 $6,750.00 $10.00 $5,000.00

10 Remove and Replace 5" Concrete Sidewalk / Driveway Apron 500 sq. ft. $13.50 $6,750.00 $14.50 $7,250.00 $11.00 $5,500.00

11 Temporary Traffic Control 1 lump sum $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00

12 Aggregate Slurry Backfill 25 cu. yd. $90.00 $2,250.00 $110.00 $2,750.00 $100.00 $2,500.00

Base Bid Total: $443,550.00 $453,200.00 $463,650.00

Scott Lamers Costuction LLCBid            

Item
Item Description Quantity Unit

Van Rite Plumbing Inc. M & E Construction LLC


